

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 13-14 In Civil Appeal No.6241-6242/1997

UMA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA GUPTA & ANR

Respondent (s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Nr, Rajesh Srivstava, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
Office report having been complied with, the order of this Court dated 3rd April, 2001 is recalled. The appeal is restored.
Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed.

.SP1
Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AA
COURT MASTER@
A AAA

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)

I.A. NOs.13-14 in C.A. Nos. 6241-6242 OF 1997@@
EE

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

Uma Gupta Appellant

Versus

Susheela Gupta & Anr. Respondents

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Office report having been complied with, the order of this Court dated 3rd April, 2001 is recalled. The appeal is restored.
Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed.

.SP1

.....J
(B.N. KIRPAL)

New Delhi,
September 17, 2001.

.....J
(ASHOK BHAN)