

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.23-24, 25-26, 27 & 28

in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6241-6242 OF 1997

SMT.UMA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA GUPTA(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of appeal)

(for dismissal of appeals as infructuous filed by the advocates Mr. Niraj Sharama and Anil Kumar Chopra and for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr.S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr.V.S. Sarivastar, Adv.

Mr.D.M. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

thin a period Fresh notice to unserved respondents wi  
of four weeks from today. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master