

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.23-28 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6241-6242 OF 1997

SMT.UMA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA GUPTA(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for dismissal of appeal as infructuous and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

The I.A.Nos.23-28 are disposed of accordingly.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 23 - 28 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6241-6242 OF 1997

SMT. UMA GUPTA

.. APPELLANT

VERSUS

SUSHEELA GUPTA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS...

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution

I.A.Nos.23-28 are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

{ RUMA PAL }

.....

.....J.

{ DALVEER BHANDARI }

New Delhi,

March 27, 2006.