

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6241-6242 OF 1997

SMT.UMA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA GUPTA(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dismissing the appeal as infructuous and with office report)

Date: 21/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. No
order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6241-6242 OF 1997

Smt. Uma Gupta

.... Appellant

Versus

Susheela Gupta (Dead) By Lrs. &
Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned orders. Accordingly,
the appeals are dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi
August 21, 2007